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Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 183 2016. 

1  Barry, The Honourable Mr Justice John Vincent.  THE LIFE AND 
DEATH OF JOHN PRICE.  A Study of the Exercise of Naked Power.  
First Edition; pp. xiv, 204, [2](blank); 9 plates, notes, 3 appendices, 
bibliography, index, Errata slip; original cloth; a very good copy in 
dustwrapper; scarce.  Melbourne; Melbourne University Press; (1964).  
***Price was Civil Commandant of the Norfolk Island penal colony and 
subsequently Inspector-General of Penal Establishments in Victoria.  
#16366 A$150.00
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2  Baxter, Stephen.  AGES IN CHAOS.  James Hutton and the 
Discovery of Deep Time.  Cr. 8vo, First U.S. Edition; pp. [x], 246; 2 
full-page illustrations, references, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  New York; Forge, A Thomas Doherty Associates 
Book; (2004).  ***First published in 2003 by Weidenfeld and Nicolson.  
#54970 A$45.00
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3  Beer, Gillian.  Key Women Writers.  Editor: Sue Roe.  GEORGE 
ELIOT.  First Edition; pp. xii, 246, [6](blank); bibliography, index; 
original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Bloomington; Indiana University 
Press; (1986).  #65935 A$35.00
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4  Blunt, Wilfrid; with the assistance of William T. Stearn.  THE 
COMPLEAT NATURALIST.  A Life of Linnaeus.  Cr 4to, First 
Edition; pp. 256; 32 coloured plates (3 double-page) & 170 b/w. 
illustrations (including a few sketch maps), bibliography, appendix, 
index; original cloth; a nice copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; 
Collins; 1971.  #8979 A$100.00
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5  Bolsche, Wilhelm.  HAECKEL.  His Life and Work.  Wih 
introduction and supplementary chapter by the translator, Joseph 
McCabe.  With thirteen illustrations.  First Edition; pp. 336; coloured 
portrait frontispiece, 12 plates, bibliography, index; original cloth 
(spine faded, with number in white ink; some foxing), an excellent ex-
library copy with small stamp at foot of title-page & last page only; top 
edge gilt, others uncut.  London; T. Fisher Unwin; MCMVI [1906].  
#65864 A$65.00
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6  Bowler, Peter J.  CHARLES DARWIN.  The Man and His Influence.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xii, 250, [10](blank); endpaper map, 15 
illustrations, notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Oxford); Basil Blackwell; (1990).  ***Blackwell 
Science Biographies, General Editor: David Knight.  #52473 A$60.00
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7  Bown, Stephen R.  THE LAST VIKING.  The Life of Roald 
Amundsen.  Med. 8vo, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. xxii, 
362(last 5 blank); several sketch maps, 16 plates, sources, bibliography, 
index; original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Boston); 
A Merloyd Lawrence Book, Da Capo Press, A Member of the Perseus 
Books Group; (2012).  #66626 A$35.00
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8  Brennan, Michael G.; Editor.  THE TRAVEL DIARY OF 
ROBERT BARGRAVE, LEVANT MERCHANT (1647-1656).  
Super roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xx, 288; 17 figures, 5 genealogical 
charts, bibliography, index; original cloth, gilt; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  London; The Hakluyt Society; 1999.  ***Third Series, 
No. 3, the third of a fine new series in slightly larger format than Series I 
& II.  #63375 A$75.00
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9  Bryan, George S.  EDISON.  The Man and His Work.  The Star 
Series.  First Edition; pp. x, 350; portrait frontispiece, 6 plates, 
chronology, appendix, bibliography, index; original cloth (spine a 
little dull); a very good copy.  Garden City, New York; Garden City 
Publishing Company, Inc.; (1926).  #39974 A$25.00
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10 Burchett, Wilfred and Purdy, Anthony.  COSMONAUT YURI 
GAGARIN.  First Man in Space.  With 32 pages of half-tone 
Illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 188(last blank); 32 plates, 
index; original papered boards; (inscription on endpaper; a little 
foxing); a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; Anthony 
Gibbs & Phillips; (MCMLXI) [1961].  #64923 A$35.00
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11 Burke, John & Burke, Sir Bernard; Founders.  BURKE’S 
GENEALOGICAL AND HERALDIC HISTORY OF THE 
LANDED GENTRY.  Founded 1836 by John Burke and Sir Bernard 
Burke, C.B., LL.D. (Ulster King of Arms 1853-92).  Edited by L. G. Pine, 
B.A., F.S.A.Scot., F.R.S.A.  Seventeenth Edition.  Very thick impl. 8vo, 
17th Edition; pp. clxxviii(numerous adverts), 2840; 53 fine coloured 
plates of arms, numerous illustrations in text, addendum; original cloth, 
gilt (a little faded); a very nice copy.  London; Burke’s Peerage Ltd (in 
conjunction with City Ltd.); 1952.  #46989 A$375.00
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12 Chancellor, John.  Great Lives.  CHARLES DARWIN.  
Introduction by Elizabeth Longford.  Super roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 
232(last blank); numerous illustrations (some coloured), references, 
index; original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; 
Weidenfeld and Nicolson; (1973).  #11009 A$35.00
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13 Chapman, Don.  1788.  THE PEOPLE OF THE FIRST FLEET.  
Super roy. 8vo, Second Edition; pp. 192; numerous b/w. illustrations, 
bibliography; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Sydney & Auckland; Doubleday; (1986).  ***Including names and brief 
biographical details.  #28189 A$60.00
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14 Churchill, Winston S.  MARLBOROUGH.  His Life and Times.  
By The Right Honourable Winston S. Churchill, C.H. M.P.  [In Four 
Volumes - Vols. I and IV ONLY].  Med. 8vo, First Editions; Vol. I, 
pp. [iv], 612; 15 maps (2 folding), 32 plates, 8 facsimile documents 
(2 folding), 3 appendices, bibliography, index; Vol. IV, pp. 672(last 
blank); 39 maps (3 folding), 24 plates, facsimile letter, bibliography, 
index; original cloth (spines slightly faded); top edges gilt; fine, clean 
copies; scarce.  London; George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd.; (1933-38).  
#23540 A$65.00
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15 Clair, Colin.  CHRISTOPHER PLANTIN.  Roy. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xvi, 302, [2](blank); 16 plates, numerous decorations in 
text, appendix, notes, bibliography, index; original cloth; a fine copy in 
slightly soiled dustwrapper; scarce.  London; Cassell & Company Ltd.; 
(1960).  ***Attractively produced and printed on high quality paper.  
#36248 A$150.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 183 2016. 

16 Clark, Lt. Ralph:  THE JOURNAL AND LETTERS OF LT. 
RALPH CLARK 1787-1792.  Edited by Paul G. Fidlon B.A.(Hons), 
Dip.Editor. and R. J. Ryan B.A.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xx, 344; 
8 plates, 3 illustrations, appendix, index; original papered boards; a 
fine copy in dustwrapper.  Sydney; Australian Documents Library in 
association with The Library of Australian History Pty Ltd; (1981).  
#5142 A$135.00
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17 [Clemens, Samuel Langhorne].  MARK TWAIN’S AUTO-
BIOGRAPHY.  With an Introduction by Albert Bigelow Paine.  2 
vols., roy. 8vo, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xvi, 370(last 2 blank); Vol. II, 
[viii], 370(last 3 blank); frontispiece & index to each vol.; top edges 
gilt, others uncut; in the original navy-blue cloth, with gilt facsimile 
signature on both front covers; a nice set.  New York; Harper & 
Brothers; MCMXXIV [1924].  ***Dictated by Clemens over several 
years with the stipulation that it not be published until after his death 
(he originally said until he had been dead “at least a hundred years”!).  
“As might be expected of anything which Mark Twain wrote, this 
autobiography is unlike any other ever written—as unconventional and 
unorthodox as its great author.  Always, when the time came for him to go 
on with the dictation, he chose as his subject whatever was most interesting 
to him at the moment, regardless of chronological order.  For he believed 
that a man’s thoughts, not his outward acts are his true history, which 
alone reveal him completely.  The resulting book is a stream of table-
talk: anecdotes, humorous and serious; reminiscences of his mother, his 
daughter Susy, his boyhood days in Missouri; chronicles of his friendships 
with all manner of men, from General Grant and President Cleveland 
to his Irish coachman and the unfamed intimates of his vagabond youth; 
bold expressions of opinion on every sort of topic—all are here, full of the 
vigor and the humanity of their author, and forming an inexhaustible 
mine of entertainment, amusement, and delight.” —publisher’s blurb.  
#18963 A$295.00
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18 Clodd, Edward.  THOMAS HENRY HUXLEY.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [ii], xiv, 226, [2](adv.); chronology, index; original cloth 
(slightly rubbed); a nice copy; scarce.  Edinburgh; William Blackwood; 
MCMII [1902].  ***Modern English Writers series.  #66032 A$60.00
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19 Clune, Frank.  BEN HALL [The Bushranger].  Pp. [iv], 200(last 
blank); 16 coloured plates from the ABC/BBC/20th Century Fox film 
of the same name; original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  
London; Angus & Robertson Publishers; (1975).  ***A novel based on 
historical fact, first published 1947.  #41213 A$30.00
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20 Cox, Lynne.  SOUTH WITH THE SUN.  Roald Amundsen, 
His Polar Explorations, and the Quest for Discovery.  Med. 8vo, 
First Edition; pp. [iv], xviii, 298(last blank); 2 double-page maps, 56 
illustrations, sources, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  New York; Alfred A. Knopf; 2011.  #46407 A$35.00
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21 Currey, C. H.  THE BROTHERS BENT.  Judge-Advocate Ellis 
Bent and Judge Jeffery Hart Bent.  First Edition; pp. 176; 8 plates, 
notes, index; original buckram; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Sydney); 
Sydney University Press; (1968).  #57204 A$50.00
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22 Darwin, Charles:  CHARLES DARWIN:  His Life told in an 
Autobiographical Chapter, and in a Selected Series of his Published 
Letters.  Edited by his Son, Francis Darwin, Fellow of Christ’s College, 
Cambridge.  With Portrait.  Abridged Edition in one volume; pp. 
vi, [ii], 348; portrait frontispiece, facsimile with facing transcription, 
2 illustrations, 2 appendices, index; original cloth (spine ends very 
slightly worn); entirely uncut & largely unopened; a nice copy; scarce.  
London; John Murray; 1892.  ***Freeman 1461.  This edition, abridged 
from the three-volume “Life and Letters” of 1887, contains a chapter by 
Francis Darwin on his father’s manner of working, which is not included 
in any prior edition.  Inscribed on front endpaper - “H. W. Rutherford/ 
from/ Francis Darwin/ Nov. 1892”.  There is also loosely inserted what 
appears to be an endpaper from “More Letters of Charles Darwin” 1903, 
which is inscribed - “H. W. Rutherford/ from/ Francis Darwin/ in 
remembrance of much/ work done together/ FD”.  #10047 A$275.00
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23 Darwin, Charles.  THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF CHARLES 
DARWIN 1809-1882.  With original omissions restored.  Edited 
with Appendix and Notes by his grand-daughter Nora Barlow.  First 
Edition; pp. [ii], 254(last blank); 4 plates, appendix, notes, index; 
original cloth; a nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper; very scarce.  
London; Collins; 1958.  ***Freeman 1497.  #60736 A$185.00
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24 Darwin, Charles:  THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF CHARLES 
DARWIN.  Including an Autobiographical Chapter.  Edited by his 
Son, Francis Darwin.  Foreword by George Gaylord Simpson.  In two 
volumes.  Vol. I [II].  2 vols., Facsimile Edition; Vol. I, pp. xxii, 558, [6]
(blank); 4 plates; Vol. II, pp. [x], 562; frontispiece & facsimile with facing 
transcription, 4 appendices, index; original cloth (spines faded; name on 
title-pages); a very good set in original slipcase (rubbed & repaired).  New 
York; Basic Books, Inc.; 1959.  ***Freeman 1501.  A facsimile of the two-
volume Appleton edition (1888) of the original three-volume edition, with 
the addition of the Foreword by Simpson.  #65661 A$85.00
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25 de Beer, Gavin.  CHARLES DARWIN.  THOMAS HENRY 
HUXLEY.  Autobiographies.  Edited with an Introduction by Gavin 
de Beer.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xxvi, 126(last 3 blank); 12 plates, 
chronology of Darwin and of Huxley, bibliography, notes index; 
original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; Oxford University 
Press; 1974.  ***Freeman 1508.  A volume in the series Oxford English 
Memoirs and Travels, General Editor: James Kinsley.  #49208 A$35.00
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26 Desmond, Adrian.  HUXLEY: THE DEVIL’S DISCIPLE.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. xviii, 478(last 3 blank); 38 illustrations on 24 
plates, notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a nice copy 
in dustwrapper.  London; Michael Joseph; (1994).  #14486 A$75.00
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27 Desmond, Adrian.  HUXLEY: EVOLUTION’S HIGH PRIEST.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xiv, 370; 20 illustrations on 16 plates, 
notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  London; Michael Joseph; (1997).  #19863 A$75.00
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28 Dobson, Jessie and Wakeley, Sir Cecil.  SIR GEORGE 
BUCKSTON BROWNE.  With a Foreword by Emeritus Professor 
Sir Harry Platt.  First Edition; pp. viii, 144(last blank); coloured 
portrait frontispiece, 21 b/w. plates, 5 text figures, bibliography of 
Browne’s works, index; original embossed papered boards; a nice copy 
in worn & slightly defective dustwrapper.  Edinburgh and London; 
E. & S. Livingstone Ltd.; 1957.  ***Biography of a notable surgeon, 
who purchased Charles Darwin’s home, Down House, and generously 
provided for its repair, upkeep and preservation (a chapter is devoted to 
this topic).  With neat marginal annotations giving the age of the subject 
throughout.  #65715 A$50.00
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29 Dutton, Geoffrey.  FOUNDER OF A CITY.  The Life of Colonel 
William Light, first Surveyor-General of the Colony of South Australia:  
Founder of Adelaide, 1786-1839.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 324(last blank); 
portrait frontispiece, 2 endpaper maps, 8 plates, notes, bibliography, 
index; original cloth; a fine copy in slightly torn dustwrapper; scarce.  
Melbourne; F. W. Cheshire; 1960.  #49961 A$120.00
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30 Duyker, Edward.  NATURE’S ARGONAUT.  Daniel Solander, 
1733-1782.  Naturalist and Voyager with Cook and Banks.  Med. 8vo, 
Second Impression; pp. xx, 384(last 3 blank); 4 maps, 36 plates (several 
coloured), 1 text illust., glossaries of scientific & Swedish terms, appendix, 
notes, bibliography, indices (botanical, zoological & general); a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (Carlton South); The Miegunyah Press (Melbourne 
University Press; 1999).  ***No. 17 in the second Miegunyah series.  Having 
co-edited his Collected Correspondence, Duyker concerns himself again 
with Daniel Solander, naturalist on the Endeavour voyage, and intimately 
explores this character at the very centre of eighteenth century naturalism and 
exploration.  #63367 A$70.00
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31  Duyker, Edward.  DUMONT D’URVILLE.  Explorer & Polymath.  Roy. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. 672(last blank); 10 maps, 64 illustrations, appendix, 
notes, glossary, sources, index; original papered boards; (corners bumped, 
otherwise a fine copy in dustwrapper).  [Dunedin]; Otago [University Press]; 
(2014).  ***Explorer Jules-Sebastien-Cesar Dumont d’Urville (1790-1842) is 
sometimes called France’s Captain Cook.  Born less than a year after the beginning 
of the French Revolution, he lived through turbulent times.  He was an erudite 
polymath: a maritime explorer fascinated by botany, entomology, ethnography 
and the diverse languages of the world.  As a young ensign he was decorated for 
his pivotal part in France’s acquisition of the famous Venus de Milo.   D’Urville’s 
voyages and writings meshed with an emergent French colonial impulse in the 
Pacific.  In this magnificent biography Edward Duyker reveals that D’Urville 
had secret orders to search for the site for a potential French penal colony in 
Australia.  He also effectively helped to precipitate pre-emptive British settlement 
on several parts of the Australian coast.  D’Urville visited New Zealand in 1824, 
1827 and 1840.  This wide-ranging survey examines his scientific contribution, 
including the plants and animals he collected, and his conceptualisation of 
the peoples of the Pacific: it was he who first coined the terms Melanesia and 
Micronesia.   D’Urville helped to confirm the fate of the missing French explorer 
Laperouse, took Charles X into exile after the Revolution of 1830, and crowned 
his navigational achievements with two pioneering Antarctic descents.   Edward 
Duyker has used primary documents that have long been overlooked by other 
historians.  He dispels many myths and errors about this daring explorer of the 
age of sail and offers his readers grand adventure and surprising drama and 
pathos [ from the blurb].  #65676 A$70.00
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32 Facey, A. B.  A FORTUNATE LIFE.  Illustrations by Robert 
Juniper.  26th Impression; pp. [x], 332(last blank), [6](adv., versos 
blank); 7 full-page maps, 6 illustrations; original stiff wrappers.  
(Ringwood, Victoria); Penguin Books; (1985).  ***First published by 
Fremantle Arts Centre Press, then Penguin in 1981, reset with Afterword, 
1985.  #34627 A$18.00
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33 Gorman, Major J. T.  GEORGE VI.  King and Emperor.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. viii, 56; 32 plates; original papered boards, gilt; 
(mildly soiled; lower spine worn).  London; W. & G. Foyle Ltd.; 
(1937).  #28793 A$20.00
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34 Haeckel, Ernst.  THE STORY OF THE DEVELOPMENT OF 
A YOUTH by Ernst Haeckel.  Letters to his Parents 1852-1856.  
Translated by G. Barry Gifford.  First Edition, pp. xii, 420; original 
cloth (string marks); a very good copy in repaired dustwrapper; scarce.  
New York and London; Harper & Brothers, Publishers; MCM XXIII 
[1923].  #65853 A$75.00
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35 Harold Holt:  THE LAST DAYS OF HAROLD HOLT.  In five 
parts, extracted from “The Age”, January 16-20, 1968, plus Harold Holt: 
The Official Police Report, January 22; plus DEATH OF A PRIME 
MINISTER, a Herald Special Report, in ten parts extracted from 
“The Herald”, January 16-26 (but lacking Part 8), together with the 
Herald report for December 18, 1967 (the day following the tragedy), 
and an extract from “The Bulletin”, December 23, 1967, carrying an 
article “Holt: an Australian Tragedy” by Donald Horne (5 pp. 4to, 
with several illusts.).  Broadsheet format; pp. in total approx. 40, plus 
several duplicates; many illustrations; extracted from the various issues 
of the newspapers; lightly folded; in very good condition.  Melbourne; 
The Age and The Herald; 1968.  #19287 A$35.00
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36 Healey, Edna.  EMMA DARWIN: The Inspirational Wife of a 
Genius.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [xii], 372; 16 plates, appendix, 
bibliography, index; original papered boards; a very good copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Headline; (2001).  #23374 A$60.00
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37 Holder, Charles Frederick.  Leaders in Science.  CHARLES 
DARWIN.  His Life and Work.  Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], xvi, 
280(last blank), [4](adv.), [2](blank); 28 plates, several illustrations, 
appendix (bibliography), index; original cloth (slightly marked); a very 
good copy; scarce.  New York; G. P. Putnam’s Sons, The Knickerbocker 
Press; 1891.  #65629 A$135.00
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38 Huxley, Professor [Thomas Henry].  HUME.  By Professor Huxley.  
Cr. 8vo, First Edition; pp. viii, 208, [4](adv.); original cloth (slightly 
marked); a nice copy; very scarce.  London; Macmillan and Co.; 1879.  
***English Men of Letters, Edited by John Morley.  #66009 A$165.00
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39 Johnstone, R. W.  WILLIAM SMELLIE.  The Master of British 
Midwifery.  First Edition; pp. viii, 140(last blank); coloured portrait 
frontispiece, 30 b/w. plates, index; original buckram; a very good copy.  
Edinburgh and London; E. & S. Livingstone Ltd; 1952.  ***With 
some interesting correspondence concerning the portrait loosely inserted.  
#15731 A$65.00
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40 Joske, Sir Percy.  SIR ROBERT MENZIES 1894-1978— a 
New, Informal Memoir.  First Edition; pp. [iv], 354, [2](blank); 22 
illustrations (all but one full-page); original papered boards; a nice 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Angus & Robertson Publishers; 
(1978).  #16864 A$35.00
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41 Kennedy, James G.  HERBERT SPENCER.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [ii], 166(last 3 blank); portrait frontispiece, Errata slip, 
chronology, notes & references, bibliography, index; original cloth; a 
nice copy.  Boston; Twayne Publishers, A division of G. K. Hall & Co.; 
(1978).  ***Twayne’s English Authors Series.  #65769 A$35.00
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42 Kerr, John.  MATTERS FOR JUDGMENT.  An Autobiography.  
First Edition; pp. [xii], 468; 16 plates, notes & sources, appendix, 
index; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Macmillan; (1978).  
#18 A$20.00
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43 Keynes, Randal.  ANNIE’S BOX.  Charles Darwin, his Daughter, 
and Human Evolution.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 336(last 5 
blank); coloured illust on inside wrapper, 34 illustrations on 32 plates, 
several text illustrations, notes, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine 
copy.  London; Fourth Estate; (2001).  #65645 A$30.00
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44 King, Hazel.  ELIZABETH MACARTHUR AND HER 
WORLD.  First Edition; pp. xii, 228(last blank); 4 plates, appendix, 
bibliography, index; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Sydney 
University Press; (1980).  #21758 A$60.00
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45 King, Jonathan & King, John.  PHILIP GIDLEY KING.  A Biography 
of the Third Governor of New South Wales.  Super roy. 8vo, First Edition; 
pp. [x], 166; 16 coloured plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, notes, index; 
original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Methuen 
Australia; (1981).  #43398 A$95.00
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46 King-Hele, Desmond.  ERASMUS DARWIN.  [Grandfather 
of Charles Darwin.  A New Biography of the Great Scientific and 
Literary Genius of the Eighteenth Century].  First U.S. Edition; pp. 
viii, 184(last blank); portrait frontispiece, full-page sketch map, notes, 
bibliography, index; original cloth; a nice copy in worn dustwrapper.  
New York; Charles Scribner’s Sons; (1963).  #52467 A$75.00
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47 Kummer, Hans.  IN QUEST OF THE SACRED BABOON.  A 
Scientist’s Journey.  Translated by M. Ann Biederman-Thorson.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. [ii], xxiv, 342(last 5 blank); double-page map, 
8 coloured plates, 49 figures, bibliography, index; original cloth; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  (Princeton, New Jersey); Princeton University 
Press; (1995).  #58193 A$50.00
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48 Longford, Elizabeth.  THE ROYAL HOUSE OF WINDSOR.  
4to, First Edition; pp. 288; 16 coloured plates, numerous b/w. 
illustrations, genealogical table, bibliography, index; original cloth; a 
nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Weidenfeld and Nicolson; (1974).  
***Signed by the Author on title-page.  #28797 A$35.00
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49 Macartney, William N.; M.D.  50 YEARS A COUNTRY 
DOCTOR.  Roy. 8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. 462, [2](blank); a few 
figures; original cloth; (name on endpaper whited out); a very good 
copy in worn & slightly defective dustwrapper.  London; Geoffrey 
Bles; (1938).  ***The Author worked single-handedly for half a century 
among Indians, French-Canadians and small-town folk on the border of 
New York State and Canada.  #65312 A$35.00
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50 McCarthy, P[atrick] H.  STARLIGHT:  The Man and the Myth.  
First Edition; pp. [viii], 144(last blank); bibliographical notes, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in slightly rubbed dustwrapper; 
scarce.  Melbourne; The Hawthorn Press; (1972).  #43446 A$60.00
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51 McKie, Robin.  THE COMPANY OF ANIMALS.  First Edition; 
pp. [x], 226(last blank); double-page map, 16 plates; original papered 
boards; a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  (Sydney); Angus and 
Robertson; (1965).  ***An account of the jungle world of Jim Hislop, 
the last white man to be Malaya’s Chief Game Warden, with much on 
elephants and other endangered animals.  #65203 A$30.00
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52 Macmillan, Neil.  AN A-Z OF TYPE DESIGNERS.  Med. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. 200; numerous coloured illustrations, bibliography, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [London]; Laurence King; 
[2006].  ***Containing eight short essays by leading typographers and 
over 260 biographical profiles of type designers from Gutenberg to the 
present day.  An interesting and useful work.  #21165 A$60.00
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53 McMorris, Jenny.  THE WARDEN OF ENGLISH.  The Life of H. 
W. Fowler.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xx, 242, [2](blank); 8 plates, 
genealogical table, notes, bibliography, chronology, index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in slightly faded dustwrapper.  (Oxford); 
Oxford University Press; (2001).  #34509 A$50.00
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54 McShane, Gregor.  PRODIGY.  Cecil Parkes, Melbourne’s Violin 
Virtuoso.  First Edition; pp. [xii], 100; 4 plates, bibliography, index; 
original vinyl, gilt; a fine copy in original clear acetate dustwrapper.  
Auckland; Southern Lights; (1991).  #47279 A$35.00
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55 Marchant, James.  ALFRED RUSSELL WALLACE.  Letters 
and Reminiscences.  With Two Photogravures and Eight Half-tone 
Plates.  In Two Volumes.  2 vols., roy. 8vo, First Edition; Vol. I, pp. xii, 
320; photogravure portrait frontispiece, 3 portrait plates, facsimile of 
Wallace’s note on Darwin’s letters; Vol. II, pp. viii, 292; photogravure 
portrait frontispiece, 5 plates,, appendix, index; original cloth (spine 
ends & corners a little worn); a very good ex-library set with labels 
on endpapers & unobtrusive blind-stamps only at head of plates and 
on several leaves; rare.  London; Cassell and Company, Ltd; 1916.  
***Including the important Darwin-Wallace correspondence, eight letters 
reprinted in full [see Freeman 1592].  There was also a New York edition 
in the same year, but this is equally rare.  #65789 A$950.00
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56 Martin, Kingsley.  EDITOR.  a second volume of autobiography 1931-
45.  First Edition; pp. [xvi], 340; 9 plates, 5 text illustrations by Low, index; 
original cloth (edges flecked); a very good copy in dustwrapper.  London; 
Hutchinson of London; (1968).  #57013 A$30.00
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57 Massingberd, Hugh; Edited by.  THE DAILY TELEGRAPH 
BOOK OF OBITUARIES.  A celebration of eccentric lives.  First 
Edition, Fourth Impression; pp. xiv, 338; index; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Macmillan; (1995).  
***Together with the Second [Heroes and Adventurers, pp. xii, 356(last 
5 adv. & blank)], Third [Entertainers, pp. xii, 336, [4](blank)], Fourth 
[Rogues, pp. xiv, 418(last 3 blank)] and Fifth [Twentieth-Century Lives, 
pp. xx, 508(last 3 blank)] Daily Telegraph Book of Obituaries, each with 
index, these later volumes being the paperback issues, Pan Books, 1996-
97-98-99.  In all, five volumes, with a number of related newsclippings.  
#65956 A$65.00
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58 Mayo, M. P.  THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF COL. WILLIAM 
LIGHT.  With a Foreword by A. Grenfell Price.  First Edition; pp. 
xx, 264; frontispiece (self portrait) & 1 coloured plate (water-colour 
sketch by Light), several appendices, index; original cloth; a fine copy 
in slightly stained & repaired dustwrapper; scarce.  Adelaide; F. W. 
Preece & Sons; 1937.  ***Including his career during the Peninsular War 
and in Egypt.  #8368 A$135.00
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59 Miller, Hugh.  MY SCHOOLS AND SCHOOLMASTERS or 
The Story of My Education.  Cr. 8vo; pp. xii, 562, [2](adv.); original 
blind-stamped cloth (spine a little marked & ends worn); uncut; a nice 
copy.  Edinburgh; Thomas Constable and Co.; MDCCCLX [1860].  
***First published 1854.  #65588 A$75.00
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60 Mirsky, Jeanette.  SIR AUREL STEIN.  Archaeological Explorer.  
Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xiv, 586(last blank); portrait frontispiece, 
8 maps in text, 15 plates (including double-page map), notes, index; 
original cloth; (name on endpaper); a very good copy in slightly worn 
dustwrapper.  Chicago and London; The University of Chicago Press; 
(1977).  #63342 A$165.00
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61 Mitchell, Blanche:  BLANCHE.  An Australian Diary 1858-1861.  
The Diary of Blanche Mitchell with Notes by Edna Hickson and 
Illustrated by Jill Francis.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 288(last blank); 
very numerous coloured illustrations by Jill Francis, amplified with 
marginal notes throughout by Edna Hickson; original cloth, gilt, with 
coloured reproduction of portrait of Blanche Mitchell mounted on 
front cover; a fine copy of an attractive and interesting book in original 
glassine dustwrapper.  Sydney; John, Ferguston; (1980).  ***Blanche 
Mitchell was the youngest daughter of Sir Thomas Livingston Mitchell, 
the celebrated explorer and Surveyor-General of New South Wales.  
#5277 A$70.00
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62 Mitchell, P. Chalmers.  Leaders in Science.  THOMAS HENRY 
HUXLEY.  A Sketch of His Life and Work.  Third impression.  First 
U.S. Edition, Third Impression; pp. [ii], xviii, 298(last blank), [2]
(adv.), [2](blank); 6 plates, index; original cloth; a nice copy; scarce.  
New York; G. P. Putnam’s Sons; 1901.  #66033 A$75.00
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63 Moore, Ruth.  The Stratford Library.  CHARLES DARWIN.  Cr. 
8vo, First U.K. Edition; pp. 208; portrait frontispiece, note on sources, 
index; original cloth; a nice copy in very slightly defective dustwrapper.  
London; Hutchinson of London; (1957).  #65618 A$30.00
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64 Morison, Patricia.  J T WILSON AND THE FRATERNITY 
OF DUCKMALOI.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xiv, 474; several 
illustrations, notes, bibliography, notes, index; original stiff wrappers; 
a very good copy.  Amsterdam - Atlanta, GA; Rodopi; 1997.  ***”In the 
1890s four young scientists at Sydney University—two Scots, a Londoner 
and an Australian - began sustained research into Australian native fauna 
for which each was awarded the FRS.  They all went on to pursue notable 
careers in the biological sciences, concluding in London and Cambridge.”  
A volume in the Wellcome Institute Series in the History of Medicine.  
#65716 A$45.00
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65 Mouton, Jean Baptiste Octave:  THE NEW GUINEA MEMOIRS 
OF JEAN BAPTISTE OCTAVE MOUTON.  Edited with an 
Introduction, by Peter Biskup.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 164(last blank); 
endpaper maps, full-page map, portrait, references, index; (some 
mild foxing); a very good copy in dustwrapper.  Canberra; Australian 
National University Press; 1974.  ***Published from the Author’s 
original MS. in English.  #15901 A$75.00
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66 Pearl, Cyril.  THE THREE LIVES OF GAVAN DUFFY.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. [viii], 240(last 3 blank); several illustrations, 
appendix, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a nice copy in 
dustwrapper.  (Sydney); New South Wales University Press; (1979).  
#21508 A$35.00
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67 Peel, J. D. Y.  HERBERT SPENCER.  the evolution of a 
sociologist.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 338; notes, bibliography, index; 
original vinyl; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Heinemann; 
(1971).  #65768 A$35.00
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68 Peterson, Houston.  HUXLEY.  Prophet of Science.  First Edition; 
pp. xiv, 338; 4 plates, appendix, bibliography, index; original cloth 
(spine faded; small blank lower corner torn from pp. 93/94); a 
very good copy; scarce.  London; Longmans, Green and Co.; 1932.  
#66012 A$85.00
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69 Pownall, E.  MARY OF MARANOA.  Tales of Australian Pioneer 
Women.  Med. 8vo; First Edition; pp. [xvi], 256; 8 double-page plates (3 
coloured) & 22 full-page plates (2 coloured); original buckram; (name 
on half-title); a nice copy in slightly defective dustwrapper.  Sydney; F. H. 
Johnston; 1959.  ***Attractively produced.  #58102 A$60.00
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70 Quammen, David.  Great Discoveries.  THE RELUCTANT 
MR. DARWIN.  An Intimate Portrait of Charles Darwin and the 
Making of His Theory of Evolution.  First Edition; pp. 304; source 
notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
slightly torn dustwrapper.  New York; Atlas Books, W. W. Norton & 
Company; (2006).  #19767 A$40.00
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71 Ralston, Kathleen.  A MAN FOR ANTARCTICA.  The Early 
Life of Phillip Law.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. x, 236, [2](blank); 3 
text maps, frontispiece, 12 plates, notes, glossary, bibliography, index; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Hyland House; (1993).  
#40813 A$65.00
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72 Repcheck, Jack.  THE MAN WHO FOUND TIME.  James 
Hutton and the Discovery of the Earth’s Antiquity.  First U.K. Edition; 
pp. [viii], 248(last blank); appendix, sources, references, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  London; Simon 
& Schuster, A Viacom Company; (2003).  #56920 A$30.00
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73 Repcheck, Jack.  COPERNICUS’ SECRET.  How the Scientific 
Revolution Began.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 240(last blank); 8 plates, 
notes, sources, references, index; original papered boards; (slight felt 
pen mark on bottom edge of several leaves); a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
New York; Simon & Schuster; (2007).  #42798 A$25.00
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74 Rolt, L. T. C.  ISAMBARD KINGDOM BRUNEL.  A Biog-
raphy.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 348(last 3 blank); 16 plates, appendix, 
note, bibliography, index; original cloth; (some foxing); a very good 
copy.  London; Longmans, Green and Co; (1957).  #46317 A$35.00
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75 Rolt, L. T. C.  THOMAS TELFORD.  First Edition; pp. xvi, 
212(last blank); 4 maps, 12 plates, bibliography, index; original 
papered boards; a very good copy in worn & soiled dustwrapper.  
London; Longmans, Green and Co; (1958).  ***The famous road-
maker and bridge-builder.  #7956 A$30.00
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76 Scott, Walter S.  WHITE OF SELBORNE.  Facsimile Edition; pp. 
260, [2](index); 9 plates, index; original papered boards; a nice copy 
in dustwrapper.  Liss, Hampshire; Nimrod Book Services; (1985).  
***First published in 1950.  #38620 A$30.00
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77 Smith, Patrick.  A DESK IN ROME.  First Edition; pp. 256(last 
3 blank); index; original papered boards; a very good copy in torn 
dustwrapper.  London; Collins; 1974.  ***The Author was BBC 
correspondent in Rome for 13 years.  #66090 A$18.00
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78 Stott, Rebecca.  DARWIN AND THE BARNACLE.  8vo, First 
Edition; pp. xxvi, 310(last blank); 32 black and white illustrations, 
notes, bibliography, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper.  (London); Faber and Faber; (2003).  ***In 1846, Charles 
Darwin has a secret; an essay sealed in an envelope and locked in his study 
drawer, which will overturn human understanding of time and nature 
forever.  Now he must publish and take the consequences.  But he hesitates 
....  But was he hesitating or testing his ‘dangerous idea’ to destruction?  In 
this superbly told story, the Author relates how genius sometimes proceeds 
through indirection - and how one small item of curiosity contributed to 
history’s most spectacular scientific breakthrough — paraphrased from the 
blurb.  #34931 A$40.00
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79 Taylor, A. J. P.  BEAVERBROOK.  [A Biography].  Med. 8vo, First 
U.S. Edition; pp. [ii], xviii, 712; 38 plates, index; original cloth; a nice 
copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  New York; Simon and Schuster; 
(1972).  #37756 A$60.00
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80 Tomes, Nancy.  A GENEROUS CONFIDENCE.  Thomas Story 
Kirkbride and the art of asylum-keeping, 1840-1883.  Med. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. [ii], xvi, 398(last 11 blank); 8 illustrations, 11 tables, 3 
appendices, notes, sources, index; original cloth; a nice copy in slightly 
worn dustwrapper.  Cambridge; Cambridge University Press; (1984).  
***Cambridge History of Medicine series.  #15729 A$75.00
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81 Uglow, Jennifer.  GEORGE ELIOT.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 274(last 
blank); 8 plates, notes, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a 
very good copy.  (London); Virago; (1987).  #65933 A$25.00
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82 Upton, John.  THREE GREAT NATURALISTS.  Cr. 8vo, First 
Edition; pp. viii, 190, [10](adv.); 4 plates; original pictorial cloth (very 
faded; a small corner cut from front endpaper); a very good copy; scarce.  
London; Published at 57 and 59 Ludgate Hill, E.C. by the Sunday School 
Union; N.D. [c. 1910].  ***For children.  Charles Darwin, Frank Buckland 
and the Rev. John George Wood,.  #65621 A$40.00
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83 Vambery, Arminius.  THE LIFE AND ADVENTURES OF 
ARMINIUS VAMBERY.  With an Appreciation by Max Nordau.  
With Seventeen Illustrations.  Cr. 8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. [ii], xxiv, 
316, [2](blank); 16 plates; original illustrated papered boards; a very 
good copy.  New Delhi; Asian Educational Services; 1998.  ***Travels 
in Turkey, Persia, and Central Asia.  #31951 A$50.00
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84 van Wyhe, John.  DARWIN.  [The Story of the Man and his 
Theories [sic] of Evolution.  Book contains rare and newly researched 
removable facsimile documents of historic importance].  Oblong 
4to, First Edition; pp. 64; 26 insertions and attachments (facsimiles), 
numerous coloured illustrations, sources, index, bibliography; original 
slick pictorial papered boards; a fine copy in similar slipcase.  (London); 
Andre Deutsch; (2008).  ***Includes, inter alia, a reduced facsimile of 
the Darwin-Wallace paper of 1858.  #65647 A$45.00
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85 Vickers, Brian; Edited by.  SHAKESPEARE.  The Critical 
Heritage.  6 vols., First Edition; Vol. I, 1623-1692; pp. xii, 448; Vol. 
II, 1693-1733; pp. xii, 552(last 3 blank); Vol. III, 1733-1752; pp. xii, 
488(last blank); Vol. IV, 1753-1765; pp. xiv, 586(last 3 blank); Vol. 
V, 1765-1774; pp. xvi, 572(last 3 blank); Vol. VI, 1774-1801; pp. xiv, 
650; bibliography & index to each volume; original papered boards; a 
nice set in dustwrappers (dustwrapper to Volume I covered in adhesive 
plastic).  London and Boston; Routledge & Kegan Paul; (1974-74-75-
76-79-81).  #61851 A$350.00
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86 Victorian Women:  WHO’S WHO IN THE WORLD OF 
WOMEN Victoria Australia.  A Representation of Every Sphere 
showing Activities and Interests, Social, Philanthropic, Historic, 
Scholastic, Sport and Travel.  Centenary Edition, Vol. II, 1934.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. [xvi], [346](versos blank); very numerous 
portraits (most pages with portrait, some with two); original cloth 
(lettering a little dull); a fine copy; scarce.  Melbourne; Published by the 
Reference Press; 1934.  ***The first “volume” was a similar publication 
published in 1930.  Includes Mrs. Norman (later Dame Mabel) Brookes 
and many Geelong and Western District entries.  #66124 A$165.00
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87 Wain, John.  THE LIVING WORLD OF SHAKESPEARE.  A 
Playgoer’s Guide.  Second Edition; pp. xii, 244(last 5 blank); index; 
original papered boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
M(acmillan; 1978).  ***First published in 1964, here with a new Preface.  
#36684 A$28.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 183 2016. 

88 Weidenbach, Kristin.  MAILMAN OF THE BIRDSVILLE 
TRACK.  The story of Tom Kruse.  Roy. 8vo, First Illustrated Edition; 
pp. xviii, 286; 48 plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, appendix, 
references; original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  
(Sydney); Hodder; (2005).  ***First published in 2003.  Signed by the 
Author.  #46965 A$65.00
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89 Willis, H. G.; M.A.  CHARLES DARWIN: HIS LIFE AND 
WORK.  First Separate Edition; pp. [97]-110(last blank); original 
wrappers (lightly soiled); a very good copy; scarce.  Manchester; 
Reprinted from the Annual Report and Transactions of the Manchester 
Microscopical Society; 1909.  #65667 A$70.00
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90 Wilson, John G.  THE FORGOTTEN NATURALIST.  In 
Search of Alfred Russel Wallace.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xvi, 264(last 
blank); 4 coloured maps, 4 coloured & 8 b/w. plates, bibliography, 
index; original stiff wrappers; a very good copy.  (Kew, Victoria); 
Arcadia (Australian Scholarly Publishing Pty Ltd; 2000).  ***Signed by 
the Author.  #49237 A$65.00
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91 Wiseman, His Eminence Cardinal.  WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE.  
First Edition; pp. [viii], 80, [8](adv.); original cloth (corners slightly 
worn; a faint stamp on half-title & title-page); a very good copy; scarce.  
London; Hurst and Blackett, Publishers, successors to Henry Colburn; 
1865.  #36685 A$75.00



NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS:   

This is our one hundred and eighty-third short list.  We hope you find something of interest.
We intend to produce many more lists in future on a variety of subjects and we would prefer where possible to send these by email as PDF 

file attachments or links to files on our Website .  This has the obvious advantage of reducing costs and enhancing the speed of delivery 
and the email/PDF versions will also be enhanced with colour illustrations. A fully illustrated version of this list in pdf format is also 
available on our website or will be emailed on request.  Likewise we encourage you to send orders by email, fax or telephone.  

If you would like to receive future lists please indicate your interests by email (preferred) or by using the form below by fax or post.  If you 
would like to receive ALL lists (email only) please let us know also.  If for any reason you do not wish to receive any more of these lists, 
also please let us know and we will cease and desist.

We have experimented with a number of forms for emailing orders to us but many security systems now prevent such links from working 
correctly so we suggest simply emailing us at: books@GastonRenard.com and copying and pasting the entries of the items you want 
from the list above.  If you encounter any difficulties, please let us know!  For orders by fax or by post please use the Order Form at end.

Some previous short lists (available on request):

Postal Address: Electronic communications:
P.O. Box 1030, Telephone:  +61 (0)3 9459 5040
Ivanhoe, Melbourne, FAX:  +61 (0)3 9459 6787
Victoria, 3079, Australia. E-mail:  books@GastonRenard.com

GASTON RENARD Pty. Ltd.
Established 1945

(A.C.N. 005 928 503)
ABN:  68 893 979 543

www.GastonRenard.com

Short List No. 182 Books on Books, Language, etc. 96 items.
Short List No. 181 Voyages. 89 items.
Short List No. 180 An Australian-flavoured Miscellany. 93 items.
Short List No. 179 A Christmas Selection. 100 items.
Short List No. 178 Darwiniana. 80 items.
Short List No. 177 Seafaring. 89 items.
Short List No. 176 The G-List (A Miscellany). 88 items.
Short List No. 175 Heredity and Genetics. 84 items.
Short List No. 174 Local History. 96 items.



Some previous short lists (continued):

Short List No. 173 Naval History. 81 items.
Short List No. 172 Limited Editions. 77 items.
Short List No. 171 The F-List (A Miscellany). 78 items.
Short List No. 170 Darwin on Botany. 51 items.
Short List No. 169 Exploration and Travel. 89 items.
Short List No. 168 Evolution.  (A Miscellany) 86 items.
Short List No. 167 Military History. 79 items.
Short List No. 166 The E - List. 81 items.
Short List No. 165 The Descent of Man. 47 items.
Short List No. 164 Australiana. 92 items.
Short List No. 163 D List (A Miscellany). 86 items.
Short List No. 162 The Pacific Region. 76 items.
Short List No. 161 On the Origin of Species. 96 items.
Short List No. 160 The C-List (A Miscellany). 90 items.
Short List No. 159 Books on Books, Bookplates, Printing, &c. 79 items.
Short List No. 158 The Beagle Voyage. 103 items.
Short List No. 157 The B-List (A Miscellany). 83 items.
Short List No. 156 Natural History & Science. 74 items.
Short List No. 155 The A-List  (A Miscellany). 79 items.
Short List No. 154 Australiana. 92 items.
Short List No. 153 Leonardo da Vinci & Art. 62 items.
Short List No. 152 Africa. 82 items.
Short List No. 151 World War One. 86 items.
Short List No. 150 Nautical Books. 86 items.
Short List No. 149 Miscellany. 90 items.
Short List No. 148 Language and Dictionaries. 82 items.
Short List No. 147 Voyages and Travels. 76 items.
Short List No. 146 Printing, Papermaking & Books on Books. 75 items.
Short List No. 145 Natural History 87 items.



FAX/POST ORDER FORM
 TO: GASTON RENARD - BOOKS AUSTRALASIA - Fine and Rare Books

P.O. BOX 1030, IVANHOE, MELBOURNE, 3079, AUSTRALIA.
Telephone: (03) 9459 5040  FAX: (03) 9459 6787

Email: books@GastonRenard.com.au

PLEASE SUPPLY FROM LIST No. 183 - Biographies & Diaries, etc.

(Our invoice, included in the parcel, will show the total amount of your purchase).

[ ]  Please record my interest in the following subjects and send me any relevant Short Lists:

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

                           DATE _______________

Name [Block Letters]: _____________________________

_______________________________________________

ADDRESS: ______________________________________

_______________________________________________

_______________________________________________

_______________________________________________

Telephone: ____________________________________

Fax: __________________________________________

Email: ________________________________________

Signature: ___________________ Expiry Date:____

 Item   # Number        Author / Title               Price  

[ ]  Please post to me at the address given opposite.

[ ]  My cheque, incl. postage, for $ _______  is enclosed.

[ ]  Please charge my MASTERCARD or VISA or AMEX:

    Account Number:-


	List 183 Biography
	List 183 Order.pdf

